March 28, 2023
Honorable Nancy Skinner, Chair
Joint Legislative Budget Committee
Senate Budget and Fiscal Review
Committee
Honorable Anthony Portantino, Chair
Senate Appropriations Committee
Honorable Phil Ting, Chair

4. Employer Identification Number (EIN)
1946001347K4
5. Data Universal Numbering System (DUNS)
929578268
6. Recipient’s Unique Entity Identifier
F4LGDJEVBFK4
7. Project Director or Principal Investigator
Kathy Andry
8. Authorized Official
*See Remarks
Federal Agency Information
9. Awarding Agency Contact Information
Angel Chen
Grants Management Specialist
646-905-8120
10. Program Official Contact Information
Jolleen George
Deputy Director
Office of Community Services
(202) 401-4830
Federal Award Information
Footnotes
Department of Health and Human Services
Administration for Children and Families
Notice of Award
Award # 2301CALIEA
FAIN# 2301CALIEA
Federal Award Date: March 6, 2023
2 | P a g e
Recipient Information
COMMUNITY SERVICES & DEVELOPMENT, CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF
2389 GATEWAY OAKS DR., STE. 100
SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA  95833
Employer Identification Number (EIN): 1946001347K4
Data Universal Numbering System (DUNS): 929578268
Recipient’s Unique Entity Identifier: F4LGDJEVBFK4
Object Class:  41.15
Financial Information
 Cumulative Grant
Appropriation CAN Allotment Award this action Award to Date Document Number Funding Type
75-23-1502  2023,G992201  $203,733,499.00 ($112,068,879.00) $91,664,620.00 G-2301CALIEA Formula
Terms and Conditions
Department of Health and Human Services
Administration for Children and Families
Notice of Award
Award # 2301CALIEA
FAIN# 2301CALIEA
Federal Award Date: March 6, 2023
3 | P a g e
General Terms and Conditions:
With the acceptance of this award, you agree to administer this grant in compliance with conditions set forth in the applicable Program Instructions, terms